

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1789/2009
(From the judgement and order(s) dated 12-JAN-09 in WP No.
3568/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NANDI INFRASTR.CORRIDOR ENTERPR.LD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3312 of 2009

(With appln(s) for vacation of ad interim order and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10556-10557 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
for permission to withdraw the Special Leave Petitions and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28564 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12880 of 2009

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 23/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 1789/09, 3312/09 &
28564/09

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.T. Antaraman, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

SLP(C) 10556-10557/09 &

CC 12880/2009 & rr in

SLP 28564/09

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.T. Anantharaman, Adv.

Mr. R.V.S. Naik, Adv.

Mr. Gururaj Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Mathpathy, Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Sriranga, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

Ms. Seema Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Choudhary, Sr. Adv.

Ms. June Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Patil, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumaran, Adv.
Mr. Shanth Kr. V. Mohale, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 1789/2009

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper

Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed
by the parties.

I.A.NO. /2011 in SLP(C) NO.3312/2009

No case is made out for vacation of ad
interim order dated 20th February, 2009. The
application is dismissed accordingly.

SLP(C) NO. 3312/2009

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper

Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed
by the parties.

Ad interim order dated 20th February, 2009
is made absolute till the disposal of the appeal.

...3/-

:3:

I.A.6 IN SLP(C) NOS. 10556-10557/2009

Though this application for withdrawal of
Special Leave Petitions has been filed on behalf
of petitioner No.1, but learned counsel appearing
for petitioner No.2 states that it may be treated
on behalf of petitioner No.2 as well.

ordered accordingly. As prayed, the Special
Leave Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn in
terms of Para 5 of the application. It is

SLP(C) NO. 28564/2009

In view of order dated 6th December, 2010,
passed by the High court dismissing the Contempt
Petition No. 691 of 2009, learned Senior Counsel
appearing for the petitioner does not press this
petition. It is dismissed accordingly.

SLP(C) NO..CC 12880/2009

In view of withdrawal of Special Leave
Petition (C) Nos. 10556-10557 of 2009, let this
petition be de-tagged from the said petitions.

Call for preliminary hearing after two
weeks.

www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master