ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.33-34 & 35-50 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25491-25506/2011

J.B. SUHAIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and appln. for respondent Nos.7 & 9 seeking vacating of interim directions of status quo dated 26.09.2011 and office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Ashwin, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Pathania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr.K.T.Anantharaman, Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.Gururaj Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr.S.J.Amith, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Shri P.P.Rao, learned senior counsel for the petitioners has handed over additional affidavit dated 03.02.2012 of the first petitioner.

As requested by Shri Dushyant Dave, learned senior

counsel appearing for respondent Nos.7 and 9, three days' time is

2

allowed to his instructing counsel to file reply to affidavit dated 03.02.2012.

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Karnataka should also file an affidavit of the concerned police Sub-Inspector within three days.

The counsel assisting Shri P.P.Rao may file further affidavit within three days.

www.ecourtsindia.com

While adjourning the case, we deem it proper to take cognizance of the statement made by Shri Dave that his clients will not make any demolition in addition to those structures which have already been cleared.

List on 14.02.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi) Court Master