VERSUS STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS (With Office Report) Date: 08/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today. For Appellant(s) For Respondent(s) Ms.Prem Lata,Adv. ORDER Registry to issue reminder respect of the respondent No.12.

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8442/2014

K.S JAIPRAKASH REDDY & ANR Appellant(s)

Respondent(s)

Mr.Navroop Singh Bakshi,Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

for certificate of service

Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed the death certificate of the deceased respondent Nos.11 & 13 today itself and shown proof. But the I.A. for substitution of the deceased respondent

Nos.11 & 13 is still defective. Hence, one week's time as last

chance is again given to cure the remaining defects. List the matter on 22.03.2017.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar