

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4322/2006

K.K. MISRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A No. 008305 - 008306 / 2014 has to be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

C.A. No. 8305-8306/2014 (IV-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 107458/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 107459/2017)

Date : 01-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
 Ms. Mahamaya Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, AOR

 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

 Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

 Ms. Udit Charkravathy, Adv.

 Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

 Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

 Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

 Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

 M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the impleadment application.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent- State of Karnataka accepts notice.

In view of the submission made in the application, the party sought to be impleaded is permitted to be so impleaded and additional facts and documents are taken on record subject to the rights of the respondent to respond to the same. Application for impleadment stands allowed.

Amended memo of parties by filed within a week.

Let notice be issued to the newly impleaded respondent.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER